FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
4
8

The LT1009C is characterized for operation from 0°C to 70°C. The LT1009I is characterized for operation from
–40°C to 85°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 75 LT1009CD
SOIC – D 1009C
Reel of 2500 LT1009CDR
Bulk of 1000 LT1009CLP
0°C to 70°C TO-226/TO-92 – LP Ammo of 2000 LT1009CLPM LT1009C
Reel of 2000 LT1009CLPR
Tube of 150 LT1009CPW
TSSOP – PW 1009C
Reel of 2000 LT1009CPWR
Tube of 75 LT1009ID
SOIC – D 1009I
Reel of 2500 LT1009IDR
Bulk of 1000 LT1009ILP
–40°C to 85°C TO-226/TO-92 – LP Ammo of 2000 LT1009ILPM LT1009I
Reel of 2000 LT1009ILPR
Tube of 150 LT1009IPW
TSSOP – PW 1009I
Reel of 2000 LT1009IPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.